

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 597 of 2025**

=====

PRAHLADSINH JASHUBHA GOHIL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH V GUPTA(11814) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

VISHAL K ANANDJIWALA(7798) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 12/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Direct service affidavit of respondent no.2 is not filed.

At the request made on behalf of learned advocate for
the applicant, stand over to 19/09/2025.

(D. M. VYAS, J)

ILA